WEBER-MORGAN

RESOURCE LIST
2024-2025

Emergencies (24 Hours)

Life Threatening

National Suicide Prevention Lifeline

Poison Control

Weber Mental Health Crisis/Suicide Prevention

Adult & Child Abuse / Neglect

Adult Protective Services (APS) (reporting)
-Northern Regional Office

Division of Child and Family Services Child

Protective Services (CPS) (reporting) Family

Support Center of Ogden (crisis nursery)

Guardian Ad Litem/Court Appointed Special

Adv. Prevent Child Abuse Utah Children’s

Service Society of Ogden Weber/Morgan

County Children’s Justice Center

Child / Youth / Family Services
Archway Youth Service Center

Boys & Girls Clubs of Weber-Davis, General Care
About Childcare, Northern Region
Children'’s Service Society of Ogden
Family Support Center of Ogden

Help Me Grow

Marshall White Community Center
School Districts: Morgan School District
School Districts: Ogden School District
School Districts: Weber School District
Welcome Baby of Northern Utah
YMCA of Northern Utah

Youth Impact

Domestic Violence / Rape / Sexual Assault
Domestic Violence Information Line
Crisis Line

Intermountain Specialized Abuse Treatment Center

Utah Coalition Against Sexual Assault (UCASA)
Utah Legal Services
Utah State Office for Victims of Crime

Victim Assistance Program, Weber C. Attorney’s Office
VINE (Victim Information & Notification Everyday)

YCC Family Crisis Center

Employment / Job Training / Education
Cottages of Hope

People Helping People

Futures Through Training (HEAT Program and
Agriculture Workers Weber Basin Job Corps
Labor Commission LDS

Employment Services (Ogden Office)
Ogden-Weber Technical College (OTECH)

9-1-1
988

1-800-222-1222

801-625-3700

1-800-371-7897

801-626-3385
801-629-5800

1-855-323-3237

801-393-3113
801-444-4340
801-393-3366

1-800-839-7444

801-778-6261

801-612-4936
801-627-2071
801-626-7837
801-629-5800
801-393-3113
801-691-5322
801-629-8346
801-829-3411
801-737-7300
801-476-7800
801-399-5584
801-466-6299
801-612-3001

800-799-7233
801-392-7273
801-886-8900

801-746-0404
1-800-662-4245

801-238-2360

801-399-8377
1-877-884-8463

801-394-9456

801-393-4011
801-583-5300
801-394-9774
801-479-9806

1-800-530-5090

801-394-8801
801-627-8300

Ogden-Weber Community Action Partnerships (OWCAP) g01-399-9281

Utah Department of Workforce Services (Ogden)
Weber State University (WSU) WSU
Community Education Center

801-526-0950
801-626-6000
801-626-7911

Ethnic / Minority Groups Assistance
Alliance Community Services - Ogden
Asian Association & Refugee Center of
Utah NAACP (Ogden Chapter)

Project Success Coalition

Utah Division of Indian Affairs

Food Assistance Programs
Catholic Community Services of Northern Utah
First Baptist Church of Roy Food Pantry

801-265-1111
801-467-6060
385-288-0940
801-394-0924
801-175-6706

801-394-5944
801-825-7425

SNAP (Food Stamps) Dept. of Workforce Services 1-866-435-7414

Griffin Memorial Church Food Pantry

Hope Resurrected Church Food Pantry

LDS Church Storehouse/Transient Bishop

Meals on Wheels, Weber Senior Services

Morgan County Food Pantry

Ogden Rescue Mission (Congregate Meal)

Open Hand Food Pantry

Salvation Army (Pantry and Congregate Meal)
Seventh Day Adventist Church of Ogden

WIC (Women, Infants & Children) Morgan/Ogden

801-399-2171
801-814-7905
385-205-6983
801-625-3770
801-829-8533
801-621-4360
801-564-5964
801-621-3580
801-393-6991
801-399-7200

Health Care / Pregnancy / Sexually Transmitted Diseases

Dental Hygiene Clinic, Weber State University
Seager Memorial Clinic

McKay-Dee Hospital (Intermountain Healthcare)
Medicaid and CHIP

Midtown Community Health Center

Ogden Regional Medical Center (MountainStar)
Planned Parenthood Association of Utah
Primary Care Network

Health Insurance Division

Veterans Community Based Outpatient Clinic
Weber Midtown Dental Clinic

Weber-Morgan Health Department

Baby Your Baby Hotline

Planned Parenthood Association of Utah
Pregnancy Care Center of Ogden

Northern Utah Coalition

STD/HIV/AIDS Education, Weber-Morgan HD
Utah AIDS Foundation

Homeless Services

Ogden Rescue Mission

Lantern House

Youth Futures

Archway Youth Service Center Family
Promise of Ogden (for families)

Household Items / Furniture / Clothing
Deseret Industries-Harrisville (DI)

Futures Through Training, Inc. (migrants)
ReStore (Habitat for Humanity)

Homeless Veterans Fellowships (veterans)
Salvation Army (Thrift store)

Last update: September, 2024.

801-626-6131
801-528-2396
801-387-2800
1-877-549-7669
801-393-5355
801-479-2111
801-479-7721
866-608-9422
1-800-439-3805
801-479-4105
801-393-5355
801-399-7100
1-800-826-9662
1-800-230-7526
1-800-822-2229
801-393-4153
801-399-7100
801-487-2323

801-621-4360
801-621-5036
801-528-1214
801-612-4901
385-298-1081

801-399-3333
801-394-9774
801-393-3287
801-392-7662
801-621-3580



Housing / Utilities

Habitat for Humanity, Weber-Davis HEAT (Dauvis,
Morgan, Weber)

Housing Authority, Ogden City

Housing Authority, Weber County

Kier Management Corp

Utah Department of Workforce Services

Libraries / Ogden Recreation Department
Morgan County Library

Weber County Main Library

North Branch

Ogden Valley Branch

Pleasant Valley Branch

Southwest Branch

Mental Health / Counseling

Family Counseling Service of Northern Utah Inc
LDS Family Services NAMI Utah (National
Alliance on Mental lliness)

Weber Human Services

NUHOPE

Latino Behaviorial Services

801-393-3287

801-394-9774 x 6

801-627-5851
801-399-8691
801-621-3390

1-866-435-7414

801-829-3481
801-337-2632
801-337-2650
801-337-2660
801-337-2691
801-337-2671

801-399-1600
801-621-6510
801-323-9900
801-625-3700
801-626-7951
801-935-4447

211

Get Connected. Get Help.™

People with Disabilities

Division of Rehabilitation Services

Division of Services for People with Disabilities
EnableUtah (Disabled)

Rise, Inc

Roads to Independence

Special Needs Registry

Senior Citizens

AARP

Senior Services - Weber Human
Services Morgan Senior Center Ogden
City Golden Hours Senior Center

Substance Abuse

AA (Alcoholics Anonymous)

Alcohol and Chemical Treatment Center (ACT)
Narcotics Anonymous

Genesis Project Serve Center

House of Hope

Tobacco Quit Line

Weber Human Services (24/7 line)

Northern Utah Area of Narcotic

Action Recovery Group

United Ways of Utah

801-395-7020
801-532-4200
801-621-6595
801-399-1496
801-621-3215
888-826-9890

1-888-687-2277

801-625-3770
801-845-4040
801-629-8864

801-393-4728
801-479-2250
877-479-6262
801-896-4370
801-487-3276
877-220-3466
801-625-3700
877-479-6262
801-475-4673

211 Utahiis the place to call if you need help or want to give help. Please call 211, text your zip code to 898-211, or visit 211utah.org

to be linked to the resources available throughout the state. For a comprehensive database of resources in your community,
download the 211 App using the following QR Code:

Android: 10S:

Last update: September, 2024



