WEBER-MORGAN

RESOURCE LIST 2024-2025





Get Connected. Get Help.™ United Ways of Utah

Emergencies (24 Hours)		Ethnic / Minority Groups Assistance	
Life Threatening	9-1-1	Alliance Community Services – Ogden	801-265-1111
National Suicide Prevention Lifeline	988	Asian Association & Refugee Center of	801-467-6060
Poison Control	1-800-222-1222	Utah NAACP (Ogden Chapter)	385-288-0940
Weber Mental Health Crisis/Suicide Prevention	801-625-3700	Project Success Coalition	801-394-0924
	30. 323 3.33	Utah Division of Indian Affairs	801-175-6706
Adult & Child Abuse / Neglect			
Adult Protective Services (APS) (reporting)	1-800-371-7897	Food Assistance Programs	
-Northern Regional Office	801-626-3385	Catholic Community Services of Northern Utah	801-394-5944
Division of Child and Family Services Child	801-629-5800	First Baptist Church of Roy Food Pantry	801-825-7425
Protective Services (CPS) (reporting) Family	1-855-323-3237	SNAP (Food Stamps) Dept. of Workforce Services	1-866-435-7414
Support Center of Ogden (crisis nursery)	801-393-3113	Griffin Memorial Church Food Pantry	801-399-2171
Guardian Ad Litem/Court Appointed Special	801-444-4340	Hope Resurrected Church Food Pantry	801-814-7905
Adv. Prevent Child Abuse Utah Children's	801-393-3366	LDS Church Storehouse/Transient Bishop	385-205-6983
Service Society of Ogden Weber/Morgan	1-800-839-7444	Meals on Wheels, Weber Senior Services	801-625-3770
County Children's Justice Center	801-778-6261	Morgan County Food Pantry	801-829-8533
•		Ogden Rescue Mission (Congregate Meal)	801-621-4360
Child / Youth / Family Services		Open Hand Food Pantry	801-564-5964
Archway Youth Service Center	801-612-4936	Salvation Army (Pantry and Congregate Meal)	801-621-3580
Boys & Girls Clubs of Weber-Davis, General Care	801-627-2071	Seventh Day Adventist Church of Ogden	801-393-6991
About Childcare, Northern Region	801-626-7837	WIC (Women, Infants & Children) Morgan/Ogden	801-399-7200
Children's Service Society of Ogden	801-629-5800		
Family Support Center of Ogden	801-393-3113	Health Care / Pregnancy / Sexually Transmitt	ed Diseases
Help Me Grow	801-691-5322	Dental Hygiene Clinic, Weber State University	801-626-6131
Marshall White Community Center	801-629-8346	Seager Memorial Clinic	801-528-2396
School Districts: Morgan School District	801-829-3411	McKay-Dee Hospital (Intermountain Healthcare)	801-387-2800
School Districts: Ogden School District	801-737-7300	Medicaid and CHIP	1-877-549-7669
School Districts: Weber School District	801-476-7800	Midtown Community Health Center	801-393-5355
Welcome Baby of Northern Utah	801-399-5584	Ogden Regional Medical Center (MountainStar)	801-479-2111
YMCA of Northern Utah	801-466-6299	Planned Parenthood Association of Utah	801-479-7721
Youth Impact	801-612-3001	Primary Care Network	866-608-9422
		Health Insurance Division	1-800-439-3805
Domestic Violence / Rape / Sexual Assault		Veterans Community Based Outpatient Clinic	801-479-4105
Domestic Violence Information Line	800-799-7233	Weber Midtown Dental Clinic	801-393-5355
Crisis Line	801-392-7273	Weber-Morgan Health Department	801-399-7100
Intermountain Specialized Abuse Treatment Center	801-886-8900	Baby Your Baby Hotline	1-800-826-9662
Utah Coalition Against Sexual Assault (UCASA)	801-746-0404	Planned Parenthood Association of Utah	1-800-230-7526
Utah Legal Services	1-800-662-4245	Pregnancy Care Center of Ogden	1-800-822-2229
Utah State Office for Victims of Crime	801-238-2360	Northern Utah Coalition	801-393-4153
Victim Assistance Program, Weber C. Attorney's Office	801-399-8377	STD/HIV/AIDS Education, Weber-Morgan HD	801-399-7100
VINE (Victim Information & Notification Everyday)	1-877-884-8463	Utah AIDS Foundation	801-487-2323
YCC Family Crisis Center	801-394-9456		
Employment / Joh Training / Education		Homeless Services	801-621-4360
Employment / Job Training / Education		Ogden Rescue Mission	801-621-5036
Cottages of Hope	801-393-4011	Lantern House	801-528-1214
People Helping People	801-583-5300	Youth Futures	801-612-4901
Futures Through Training (HEAT Program and	801-394-9774	Archway Youth Service Center Family	385-298-1081
Agriculture Workers Weber Basin Job Corps	801-479-9806	Promise of Ogden (for families)	
Labor Commission LDS	1-800-530-5090	Haveahald Itama / Franciscus / Clathing	
Employment Services (Ogden Office)	801-394-8801	Household Items / Furniture / Clothing	004 000 0000
Ogden-Weber Technical College (OTECH)	801-627-8300	Deseret Industries-Harrisville (DI)	801-399-3333
Ogden-Weber Community Action Partnerships (OWCAI	00.055520.	Futures Through Training, Inc. (migrants)	801-394-9774
Utah Department of Workforce Services (Ogden)	801-526-0950	ReStore (Habitat for Humanity)	801-393-3287
Weber State University (WSU) WSU	801-626-6000	Homeless Veterans Fellowships (veterans)	801-392-7662
Community Education Center	801-626-7911	Salvation Army (Thrift store)	801-621-3580

WEBER-MORGAN

RESOURCE LIST 2024-2025



People with Disabilities

Genesis Project Serve Center

Weber Human Services (24/7 line)

Northern Utah Area of Narcotic

House of Hope

Tobacco Quit Line

Action Recovery Group



801-896-4370

801-487-3276

877-220-3466

801-625-3700

877-479-6262

801-475-4673

Housing / Utilities

Alliance on Mental Illness)

Latino Behaviorial Services

Weber Human Services

NUHOPE

riousing / othicies		i copic with bisabilities	
Habitat for Humanity, Weber-Davis HEAT (Davis,	801-393-3287	Division of Rehabilitation Services	801-395-7020
Morgan, Weber)	801-394-9774 x 6	Division of Services for People with Disabilities	801-532-4200
Housing Authority, Ogden City	801-627-5851	EnableUtah (Disabled)	801-621-6595
Housing Authority, Weber County	801-399-8691	Rise, Inc	801-399-1496
Kier Management Corp	801-621-3390	Roads to Independence	801-621-3215
Utah Department of Workforce Services	1-866-435-7414	Special Needs Registry	888-826-9890
Libraries / Ogden Recreation Department			
Morgan County Library	801-829-3481	Senior Citizens	
Weber County Main Library	801-337-2632	AARP	1-888-687-2277
North Branch	801-337-2650	Senior Services - Weber Human	801-625-3770
Ogden Valley Branch	801-337-2660	Services Morgan Senior Center Ogden	801-845-4040
Pleasant Valley Branch	801-337-2691	City Golden Hours Senior Center	801-629-8864
Southwest Branch	801-337-2671	Substance Abuse	
		AA (Alcoholics Anonymous)	801-393-4728
Mental Health / Counseling	801-399-1600	Alcohol and Chemical Treatment Center (ACT)	801-479-2250
Family Counseling Service of Northern Utah Inc	801-621-6510	Narcotics Anonymous	877-479-6262
LDS Family Services NAMI Utah (National	801-021-0510	Genesis Project Serve Center	801-896-4370

801-323-9900

801-625-3700

801-626-7951

801-935-4447

211 Utah is the place to call if you need help or want to give help. Please call 211, text your zip code to 898-211, or visit 211utah.org to be linked to the resources available throughout the state. For a comprehensive database of resources in your community, download the 211 App using the following QR Code:

Android:



IOS:

Last update: September, 2024